

**KPIL/26-27****14<sup>th</sup> August, 2026**

|                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>BSE Limited</b><br>Corporate Relationship Department<br>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers<br>Dalal Street, Fort<br>Mumbai - 400 001<br><br><b><u>Scrip Code: 522287</u></b> | <b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.</b><br>'Exchange Plaza', C-1,<br>Block 'G', Bandra-Kurla Complex<br>Bandra (E)<br>Mumbai – 400 051<br><br><b><u>Scrip Code: KPIL</u></b> |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

**Sub.: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement related to special window for transfer and dematerialisation of physical securities**

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith copies of newspaper advertisement regarding special window for transfer and dematerialisation of physical securities in accordance with applicable SEBI Circular, published on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2026 in newspapers viz. Indian Express in English language and Financial Express in Gujarati language.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,  
For **Kalpataru Projects International Limited**

**Shweta Girotra**  
**Company Secretary**

Encl.: a/a



# Investment & Precision Castings Ltd

Nari Road, Bhavnagar, Gujarat 364006  
CIN - L27100GJ1975PLC002692 ; Phone - 0278-2523300 ; Email - direct1@ipcl.in

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE,2026

( ₹ in Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                    | STANDALONE               |                       |                         |                       | CONSOLIDATED             |                       |                         |                       |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                | For the Quarter ended on |                       | For the Year ended on   |                       | For the Quarter ended on |                       | For the Year ended on   |                       |
|         |                                                                                                                                                | 30.06.2026<br>Unaudited  | 31.03.2026<br>Audited | 30.06.2025<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2026<br>Audited | 30.06.2026<br>Unaudited  | 31.03.2026<br>Audited | 30.06.2025<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2026<br>Audited |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                   | 5,337.20                 | 5,072.61              | 4,408.93                | 18,579.07             | 5,337.20                 | 5,072.61              | 4,408.93                | 18,579.07             |
| 2.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                          | 710.48                   | 549.94                | 301.65                  | 1,743.48              | 710.25                   | 550.40                | 301.40                  | 1,743.01              |
| 3.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                     | 710.48                   | 549.94                | 301.65                  | 1,690.98              | 710.25                   | 550.40                | 301.40                  | 1,690.50              |
| 4.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                      | 499.12                   | 376.51                | 217.51                  | 1,176.62              | 498.89                   | 376.97                | 217.27                  | 1,176.15              |
| 5.      | Total Other Comprehensive income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 2.08                     | 1.56                  | 1.21                    | 8.31                  | 2.08                     | 1.56                  | 1.21                    | 8.31                  |
| 6.      | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)                                                                                 | 1,000.00                 | 1,000.00              | 1,000.00                | 1,000.00              | 1,000.00                 | 1,000.00              | 1,000.00                | 1,000.00              |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year                                           |                          |                       |                         | 9,278.09              |                          |                       |                         | 9,260.98              |
| 8.      | Earning Per Share (EPS)                                                                                                                        |                          |                       |                         |                       |                          |                       |                         |                       |
|         | a) Basic                                                                                                                                       | 4.99                     | 3.77                  | 2.18                    | 11.77                 | 4.99                     | 3.77                  | 2.17                    | 11.76                 |
|         | b) Diluted                                                                                                                                     | 4.99                     | 3.77                  | 2.18                    | 11.77                 | 4.99                     | 3.77                  | 2.17                    | 11.76                 |

### Note:

- The above financial results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 13th August, 2026. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the same.
- In accordance with Ind AS 108 – Operating Segments, the Company has from this year, identified Investment Casting Activities as its only reportable segment for the year. Accordingly, separate segment information is not required to be provided.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent Applicable.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2026 represent the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and those published till the third quarter of the respective financial year, which were subjected to limited review by statutory auditors.
- The complaints from investors/shareholders for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 : Received - 0, Resolved - 0, Unresolved - 0.
- Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.

**Place : Bhavnagar**  
**Date : 13th August, 2026**

By Order of the Board of Directors  
**Mr. Piyush I. Tamboli,**  
Chairman & Managing Director

|  <b>VMS INDUSTRIES LIMITED</b><br>CIN: L74140GJ1991PLC016714<br>REGD. OFFICE :- 808/C, Pinnacle Business Park, Corporate Road, Prahladnagar, Ahmedabad-380015, Gujarat.<br>website: <a href="http://www.vmsil.in">www.vmsil.in</a> • Email: <a href="mailto:info@vmsil.in">info@vmsil.in</a> • Tel: Ph.No.: +91-79-40320484                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                          |                                                                                                                                          |                       |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| <b>EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2026</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                          |                                                                                                                                          |                       |
| Particulars                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | [ ₹ In Lakhs Except EPS] |                                                                                                                                          |                       |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | For the Quarter Ended    |                                                                                                                                          | For the Year Ended    |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 31-06-2026<br>Audited    | 30-06-2025<br>Audited                                                                                                                    | 31-03-2026<br>Audited |
| Total Income from operations (net)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 4,482.59                 | 3,964.42                                                                                                                                 | 15,743.05             |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period<br>(before tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 60.73                    | 211.87                                                                                                                                   | 64.19                 |
| Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax<br>(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 46.26                    | 43.17                                                                                                                                    | 146.29                |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period<br>[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and<br>Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 46.26                    | 43.47                                                                                                                                    | 146.29                |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 2,447.34                 | 2,447.34                                                                                                                                 | 2,447.34              |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve<br>as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | -                        | -                                                                                                                                        | 7,268.49              |
| Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)<br>(for continuing and discontinued operations) -                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                          |                                                                                                                                          |                       |
| (a) Basic                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 0.76                     | 2.20                                                                                                                                     | 0.60                  |
| (b) Diluted                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 0.76                     | 2.20                                                                                                                                     | 0.60                  |
| <b>Note : 1.</b> The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended on 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and on the website of the Company i.e. <a href="http://www.vmsil.in">www.vmsil.in</a><br><b>2.</b> The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 <sup>th</sup> August, 2026. <b>3.</b> Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/ reclassified/ restated wherever necessary. |                          |                                                                                                                                          |                       |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                          | <b>FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD</b><br><b>VMS INDUSTRIES LIMITED</b><br><b>MANOJ KUMAR JAIN</b><br>Managing Director<br>(DIN 02190018) |                       |
| <b>Date: 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2026</b><br><b>Place : Ahmedabad</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                          |                                                                                                                                          |                       |

|  <b>KEMISTAR CORPORATION LIMITED</b><br>604, Manas Complex, Near Jodhpur Cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat.<br>CIN: L24233GJ1994PLC022845 Email: kemistarbse@gmail.com Web: www.kemistar.in                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |            |            |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| <b>EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2026</b><br>(Rs. In Lakhs Except EPS)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |            |            |            |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |            |            | Year Ended |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                              | 30.06.2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 31.03.2026 | 30.06.2025 | 31.03.2026 |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 1005.46                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1007.84    | 286.38     | 2702.25    |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)                                                                          | 38.39                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 61.67      | 11.16      | 75.13      |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)                                                                     | 38.39                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 61.67      | 11.16      | 75.13      |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)                                                                      | 25.14                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 42.35      | 11.16      | 55.81      |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 25.14                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 42.35      | 11.16      | 55.81      |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 1075.94                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1075.94    | 1075.94    | 1075.94    |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each)                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |            |            |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 1. Basic: (In Rs)                                                                                                                            | 0.23                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 0.39       | 0.10       | 0.52       |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 2. Diluted: (In Rs)                                                                                                                          | 0.23                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 0.39       | 0.10       | 0.52       |
| <b>NOTE: KEY STANDALONE FINANCIALS OF THE COMPANY IS AS UNDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |            |            |            |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 24.51                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 123.12     | 29.96      | 339.17     |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)                                                                     | (5.74)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 10.46      | 0.75       | 19.65      |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)                                                                      | (5.74)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 5.55       | 0.75       | 14.74      |
| <b>NOTE</b><br>a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated financial result for the quarter ended on 30.06.26 is available on the websites of www.bseindia.com and at www.kp-group.in/kemistar/<br>b) The above financials were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on August 13, 2026.<br>c) #- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable. |                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |            |            |            |
| Date: August 13, 2026<br>Place: Ahmedabad                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                              |  <div>           For Kemistar Corporation Limited<br/>           Sd/-<br/>           Ketan Patel<br/>           Managing Director<br/>           (DIN No. 01157786)         </div> |            |            |            |



# IIFL

## HOME LOAN

**IIFL HOME FINANCE LIMITED**  
 IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park,  
 Road No. 16V, Plot No. B-23, MIDC  
 Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate,  
 Thane - 400604, Maharashtra  
 CIN: U65993MH2006PLC166475

By virtue of this notice, the general public and customers of IIFL Home Finance Limited are hereby informed that the IIFL Home Loan branch at City Survey No. 2701-K, First Floor, Laxmi Nivas, Above Bank of India, Near Natraj Cinema, Meena Bazar Road, Dist Kheda, Kapadvanj Gujarat -387620 will be closed w.e.f. **November 23, 2026.**

All the customers and general public are requested to take note of the above and visit [iiflhomeloans.com/locate-us](http://iiflhomeloans.com/locate-us) to find other IIFL Home Loan branches near you.



**IIFL**  
HOME LOAN

**IIFL HOME FINANCE LIMITED**  
 IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park,  
 Road No. 16/G, Plot No. B-23, MIDC  
 Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate,  
 Thane - 400604, Maharashtra  
 CIN: U65993MH2006PLC166475

By virtue of this notice, the general public and customers of IIFL Home Finance Limited are hereby informed that the IIFL Home Loan branch at Ground Floor, SV Square, Gandhi Chowk, Opposite Bank Of Baroda, Near Church, District Panchmahal, Godhra, Gujarat- 389001 will be closed w.e.f. **November 23, 2026.**

All the customers and general public are requested to take note of the above and visit [iiflhomeloans.com/locate-us](http://iiflhomeloans.com/locate-us) to find other IIFL Home Loan branches near you.


**KALPATARU<sup>®</sup>**

---

**KALPATARU PROJECTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off.: Plot No. 101, Part-III, G.I.D.C. Estate, Sector-28, Gandhinagar-382028, Gujarat, India.  
 Tel. : +91 79 23214040, Email : [cs@kalpataruprojects.com](mailto:cs@kalpataruprojects.com)  
 Website : [www.kalpataruprojects.com](http://www.kalpataruprojects.com) CIN : 140L00G11981PLC004281

---

**NOTICE OF SPECIAL WINDOW FOR TRANSFER AND DEMATERIALIZATION OF PHYSICAL SECURITIES**

NOTICE is hereby given that the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") vide its Circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-POD/1/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026 has opened another special window for a period of one year from February 05, 2026 to February 04, 2027 for transfer and dematerialization ("**demat**") of physical securities which were sold/purchased prior to April 01, 2019.

The said special window shall also be available for such transfer requests which were submitted earlier and were rejected/returned/not attended to due to deficiency in the documents/process/or otherwise.

For clarity with regard to applicability of this window, below matrix may be referred to :

| Execution Date of Transfer Deed | Lodged for transfer prior to April 01, 2019? | Original Security Certificate Available? | Eligible to lodge In the current window? |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|
| Before April 01, 2019           | No (it is fresh lodgement)                   | Yes                                      | ✓                                        |
|                                 | Yes (it was rejected / returned earlier)     | Yes                                      | ✓                                        |
|                                 | Yes                                          | No                                       | X                                        |
|                                 | No                                           | No                                       | X                                        |

The securities so transferred shall be mandatorily credited to the transferee only in demat mode and shall be under lock-in for a period of one year from the date of registration of transfer. Such securities shall not be transferred/lien-marked/pledged during the said lock-in period.

Kindly note that request(s) which are accompanied by original security certificate(s) along with transfer deed(s) and other required documents will only be considered under this special window.

Further, the following cases will not be considered under this special window:

- Cases involving disputes between transferor and transferee.
- Securities which have been transferred to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Investors wishing to avail of this special window may contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA"), MUFG Intime India Private Limited (formerly known as Link Intime India Private Limited), 508-508, Amarnath Business Centre-1, Beside Ganga Business Centre, Near St. Xavier's College Corner, Off C. G. Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat, India. Tel. 079-26465179. Email: [investorhelpdesk@in.mpmis.mufg.com](mailto:investorhelpdesk@in.mpmis.mufg.com), Website: [www.in.mpmis.mufg.com](http://www.in.mpmis.mufg.com)

**For Kalpataru Projects International Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Shweta Girotra**  
**Company Secretary**

Date : August 13, 2026  
 Place : Mumbai

|  <b>RAJASTHAN STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT &amp; INVESTMENT CORPORATION LTD.</b><br>(A Rajasthan Government Undertaking)    |                                                                                                                                                                                           |                              |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, Jaipur- 302005, Phone- 0141-2227751, 4593201<br>E-mail- <a href="mailto:rico@co.in">rico@co.in</a> Website- <a href="http://www.rico.raajasthan.gov.in">www.rico.raajasthan.gov.in</a> |                                                                                                                                                                                           |                              |
| <b>TENDER NOTICE</b>                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                           |                              |
| RICO invites sealed tenders/bids through <a href="http://eproc.raajasthan.gov.in">eproc.raajasthan.gov.in</a> for the following works/ services/supply etc.                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                           |                              |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Office & Type of Work                                                                                                                                                                     | Estimated Cost (Rs. In Lacs) |
| 1.                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>Unit Head, Bhiwadi-II</b>                                                                                                                                                              |                              |
| 1.1                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Various Infrastructure Upgradation Works of Road and CD and Drains at Industrial Area Chopanki. <b>UBN-RDC2627WLOB01073</b>                                                               | 3206.74                      |
| 1.2                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Upgradation of Road Infrastructure at Industrial Area IID Khushkherra. <b>UBN-RDC2627WLOB01085</b>                                                                                        | 867.06                       |
| 1.3                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Upgradation of Road Infrastructure at Industrial Area Khushkherra. <b>UBN-RDC2627WLOB01082</b>                                                                                            | 2933.56                      |
| 2.                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>Unit Head, Boranada</b>                                                                                                                                                                |                              |
| 2.1                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Survey, Demarcation of Plots, Construction of Road and CD Works, Rotary Intersection and Median at Ind. Area Boranada Extension (Part Area). <b>UBN-RDC2627WLOB01075</b>                  | 3478.44                      |
| 3.                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>Unit Head, Dausa</b>                                                                                                                                                                   |                              |
| 3.1                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Development Work of New Industrial Area IGP Stone Mandi Dausa. <b>UBN-RDC2627WLOB01091</b>                                                                                                | 1501.95                      |
| 4.                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>Unit Head, Jhalawar</b>                                                                                                                                                                |                              |
| 4.1                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Strengthening of BT Roads with Interlocking Tiles and Improvement and Raising of Drains and Nallah at Industrial Area Growth Centre, Jhalawar. <b>UBN-RDC2627WLOB01043</b>                | 938.34                       |
| 5.                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>Unit Head, Jodhpur</b>                                                                                                                                                                 |                              |
| 5.1                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Construction of Box Culvert Drain at Ind. Area Basni Ph-II, Jodhpur. <b>UBN-RDC2627WLOB01085</b>                                                                                          | 588.43                       |
| 6.                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>Unit Head, Balotra</b>                                                                                                                                                                 |                              |
| 6.1                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Construction of CC Roads and Providing and Laying Interlocking Tiles along Roads at Industrial Area Balotra Phase-IV. <b>UBN-RDC2627WLOB01046</b>                                         | 2024.22                      |
| 7.                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>Unit Head, Kota</b>                                                                                                                                                                    |                              |
| 7.1                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Construction of RCC Retaining Wall along the Nallah through Institutional Area Ranpur Kota. <b>UBN-RDC2627WLOB01123</b>                                                                   | 629.33                       |
| 7.2                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Development Works at New Industrial Growth Park (IGP) Dhoti, District Kanwas, District Kota. <b>UBN-RDC2627WLOB01084</b>                                                                  | 307.73                       |
| 8.                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>Unit Head, Sriganganagar</b>                                                                                                                                                           |                              |
| 8.1                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Upgradation of Infrastructure at Industrial Area Rawla Ph-I and Ph-II, Sriganganagar. <b>UBN-RDC2627WLOB01032</b>                                                                         | 352.43                       |
| 9.                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>Unit Head, Ajmer</b>                                                                                                                                                                   |                              |
| 9.1                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Upgradation of Infrastructure Facility at I/A Sarwar. <b>UBN-RDC2627WLOB01045</b>                                                                                                         | 300.82                       |
| 10.                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>Unit Head, Bharatpur</b>                                                                                                                                                               |                              |
| 10.1                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Improvement of Infrastructure at IGP Bari Dholpur. <b>UBN-RDC2627WLOB01094</b>                                                                                                            | 477.72                       |
| 11.                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>Unit Head, Neemrana</b>                                                                                                                                                                |                              |
| 11.1                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning (SITC) of CCTV Cameras with OFC Network including 05 Years O&M at I/A EPIP, Neemrana-I, Neemrana-II. <b>UBN-RDC2627WLOB01105</b>            | 249.95                       |
| 12.                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>Advisor(P&amp;SP), RICO, Udyog Bhawan, Jaipur</b>                                                                                                                                      |                              |
| 12.1                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Preparation and Submission of Detailed Project Reports (Dprs) for Proposed Industrial Area in Rajasthan under The Bharat Audhyogic Vikas Yojna (Bharwa Scheme). <b>UBN-RDC2627RFP0001</b> |                              |

Bidders/contractors may download and submit tender online. Detailed information of tenders and any kind of queries/clarifications/extension, if any in future, may be seen by bidders on websites [www.rico.raajasthan.gov.in](http://www.rico.raajasthan.gov.in), [www.sppp.raajasthan.gov.in](http://www.sppp.raajasthan.gov.in) and [www.eproc.raajasthan.gov.in](http://www.eproc.raajasthan.gov.in)

For queries please contact: GM (Civil) Ph. 0141-4593214

**Raj.Samwadi/C/26/9790**



**Kerala Co-operative Milk Marketing Federation Ltd.**  
Milma Bhavan, Pattom P.O, Thiruvananthapuram-695004  
Ph:0471 2786 439, 441, 442, E-mail: projects@milma.com

**TENDER NOTICE**  
Bid reference : KCMMF/KHO/PROJ/577/FLAVOURED/MILK/PMKSY/2026  
Name of work : E- tender for the Supply, installation & commissioning of Flavoured Milk filling machine and accessories to CPD, Punnapra, Alappuzha District.  
Detailed tender notice available in our website : [www.milma.com](http://www.milma.com)  
14.08.2026  
Managing Director

**ORIENTAL RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as Oriental Veneer Products Limited)  
CIN: L35100MH1991PLC060686  
Regd. Office: Survey No. 49, Village Aghai, Via Kalyan Railway Station, Thane- 421 601, Maharashtra, India  
Corp. Office: 16, Mascarenhas Road, Mazgaon, Mumbai - 400 010, Maharashtra, India. Tel No.: 022-61389400  
Website: [www.orientalrail.com](http://www.orientalrail.com) ; E-mail: [compliance@orientalrail.co.in](mailto:compliance@orientalrail.co.in)



**NOTICE OF 35<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION**  
NOTICE is hereby given that the **Thirty-Fifth Annual General Meeting ("AGM")** of the Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited (Formerly known as Oriental Veneer Products Limited) ("**the Company**") will be held on **Tuesday, September 08, 2026 at 01:00 p.m. ("IST") through Video Conferencing ("VC")/Other Audio-Visual Means ("OAVM")**, to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the AGM, forming part of the Annual Report for the financial year ended March 31, 2026, in compliance with General Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 and 03/2025 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, May 5, 2020 and September 22, 2025, respectively, and all other relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (collectively referred to as the "said Circulars"), and in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and the SEBI Listing Regulations. The Company has electronically sent the Notice and Annual Report 2025-26 on Thursday, August 13, 2026, to all Members whose email addresses are registered with the Depository Participants. Further, pursuant to Regulation 36(1)(b) of SEBI Listing Regulations, a letter providing a web-link for accessing the Annual Report for FY 2026 is being sent to those Members who have not registered their email address. The Notice and Annual Report are also available on the website of the Company at <https://www.orientalrail.com> on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com). In compliance of Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, Regulation 44 of the SEBI Listing Regulations and the said Circulars, the Company is providing the facility of e-Voting to its Members holding shares as on the cut-off date, being Tuesday, September 01, 2026, to exercise their right to vote through electronic means from a place other than the venue of the Meeting ("Remote e-Voting"), and e-Voting at the AGM, through the e-Voting platform of NSDL Instructions for remote e-Voting and e-Voting at the AGM on any or all of the businesses are detailed in the Notice. Only those Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date will be entitled to cast their votes through remote e-Voting or e-Voting at the AGM. **The details of remote e-Voting are given below:**

For and on behalf of  
**Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Hemali Rachh**  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
A64025

Date: August 13, 2026  
Place: Mumbai



**Investment & Precision Castings Ltd**  
Nari Road, Bhavnagar, Gujarat 364006  
CIN - L27100GJ1975PLC002692 ; Phone - 0278-2523300 ; Email - [direct1@ipcl.in](mailto:direct1@ipcl.in)

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE,2026** (₹ in Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                    | STANDALONE               |                    |                       |                    | CONSOLIDATED             |                    |                       |                    |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                | For the Quarter ended on |                    | For the Year ended on |                    | For the Quarter ended on |                    | For the Year ended on |                    |
|         |                                                                                                                                                | 30.06.2026 Unaudited     | 31.03.2026 Audited | 30.06.2025 Unaudited  | 31.03.2026 Audited | 30.06.2026 Unaudited     | 31.03.2026 Audited | 30.06.2025 Unaudited  | 31.03.2026 Audited |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                   | 5,337.20                 | 5,072.61           | 4,408.93              | 18,579.07          | 5,337.20                 | 5,072.61           | 4,408.93              | 18,579.07          |
| 2.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                          | 710.48                   | 549.94             | 301.65                | 1,743.48           | 710.25                   | 550.40             | 301.40                | 1,743.01           |
| 3.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                     | 710.48                   | 549.94             | 301.65                | 1,690.98           | 710.25                   | 550.40             | 301.40                | 1,690.50           |
| 4.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                      | 499.12                   | 376.51             | 217.51                | 1,176.62           | 498.89                   | 376.97             | 217.27                | 1,176.15           |
| 5.      | Total Other Comprehensive income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 2.08                     | 1.56               | 1.21                  | 8.31               | 2.08                     | 1.56               | 1.21                  | 8.31               |
| 6.      | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)                                                                                 | 1,000.00                 | 1,000.00           | 1,000.00              | 1,000.00           | 1,000.00                 | 1,000.00           | 1,000.00              | 1,000.00           |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year                                           |                          |                    |                       | 9,278.09           |                          |                    |                       | 9,260.98           |
| 8.      | Earning Per Share (EPS)                                                                                                                        |                          |                    |                       |                    |                          |                    |                       |                    |
| a)      | Basic                                                                                                                                          | 4.99                     | 3.77               | 2.18                  | 11.77              | 4.99                     | 3.77               | 2.17                  | 11.76              |
| b)      | Diluted                                                                                                                                        | 4.99                     | 3.77               | 2.18                  | 11.77              | 4.99                     | 3.77               | 2.17                  | 11.76              |

**Note:**  
(1) The above financial results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 13th August, 2026. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the same.  
(2) In accordance with Ind AS 108 – Operating Segments, the Company has from this year, identified Investment Casting Activities as its only reportable segment for the year. Accordingly, separate segment information is not required to be provided.  
(3) The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent Applicable.  
(4) The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2026 represent the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and those published till the third quarter of the respective financial year, which were subjected to limited review by statutory auditors.  
(5) The complaints from investors/shareholders for the quarter ended on 30th June,2026 : Received -0, Resolved -0, Unresolved -0.  
(6) Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.

Place : Bhavnagar  
Date : 13th August, 2026

By Order of the Board of Directors  
**Mr. Piyush I. Tamboli,**  
Chairman & Managing Director



**KALPATARU PROJECTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
કલ્પતરુ પ્રોજેક્ટ્સ ઇન્ટરનેશનલ લિમિટેડ  
રજિ. ઓફિસ : પ્લોટ નં. ૧૦૧, પાર્ટ-III, કુઆઈડીસી એરેટ, સેક્ટર-૨૮, ગોંડીનગર-૩૮૨ ૦૨૮, ગુજરાત, ભારત. ફોન : +૯૧ ૭૯ ૨૩૨૧૪૦૦૦, ઈમેલ : [cs@kalpatanuprojects.com](mailto:cs@kalpatanuprojects.com)  
વેબસાઇટ : [www.kalpatanuprojects.com](http://www.kalpatanuprojects.com) CIN : L40100GJ1981PLC004281

**ભૌતિક સિક્યોરિટીઝના ટ્રાન્સફર અને ફિનાન્સિયલાઈઝેશન માટે ખાસ સમયગાળા અંગેની સૂચના**

આથી સૂચના આપવામાં આવે છે કે સિક્યોરિટીઝ એન્ડ એક્સચેન્જ બોર્ડ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા ("**સેબી**") એ ૩૦ જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૬ ના તેના પરિપત્ર ક્રમાંક HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-PD/1/3750/2026 દ્વારા ૦૧ એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૧૯ પહેલાં વેચાણેલી/ખરીદેલી ભૌતિક સિક્યોરિટીઝના ટ્રાન્સફર અને ફિનાન્સિયલાઈઝેશન ("**ટીમેટ**") માટે ૦૫ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૬ થી ૦૪ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૭ સુધી એક વર્ષના સમયગાળા માટે બીજી વખત એક ખાસ સમયગાળો આપ્યો છે.

ઉપરોક્ત ખાસ સમયગાળો એવી પણ ટ્રાન્સફર અરજીઓ માટે ઉપલબ્ધ રહેશે જે અગાઉ દાખલ કરવામાં આવી હતી પરંતુ કોક્સ્યુબેટ/પ્રક્રિયા અથવા અન્ય કોઈ ખામીને કારણે નહિતલ / પરત ફરેલ / ધ્યાનમાં લેવામાં આવી ન હતી.

આ બાબતમાં લાગુ થતા ખાસ સમયગાળાની રૂપરેખા માટે, નીચે આપેલા લેઆઉટનો સંદર્ભ લેવામાં આવ્યો છે :

| ટ્રાન્સફર કીડના અમલીકરણની તારીખ | ૧ એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૧૯ પહેલાં ટ્રાન્સફરની અરજી કરી હતી ? | અસલ સિક્યોરિટી સર્ટીફિકેટ ઉપલબ્ધ છે ? | હાલ સમયગાળામાં અરજી કરવા માટે લાયક છો ? |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|
| ૧ એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૧૯ પહેલાં           | ના (તે નથી અરજી કરેલ છે)                         | હા                                    | ✓                                       |
|                                 | હા (તે અગાઉ નહોતલ હતી / પરત ફરેલ હતી)            | હા                                    | ✓                                       |
|                                 | હા                                               | ના                                    | X                                       |
|                                 | ના                                               | ના                                    | X                                       |

આ રીતે ટ્રાન્સફર કરાયેલી સિક્યોરિટીઝ ફરજિયાતપણે ટ્રાન્સફર કરનારને ફક્ત ડીમેટ સ્વરૂપમાં જ જમા કરવામાં આવશે અને ટ્રાન્સફરની નોંધણીની તારીખથી એક વર્ષના સમયગાળા માટે લોક-ઇન હેઠળ રહેશે. આ લોક-ઇન ગાળા દરમિયાન આવી સિક્યોરિટીઝને ટ્રાન્સફર/લીઝન-માફ/નીચે મુજી શકાશે નહીં. એ નોંધ લેવી કે જે અરજીઓ સાથે અસલ સિક્યોરિટી સર્ટીફિકેટ સાથે ટ્રાન્સફર કીડ અને અન્ય જરૂરી દસ્તાવેજો સામેલ હશે ફક્ત તેવી જ અરજીઓ આ ખાસ સમયગાળા હેઠળ ધ્યાનમાં લેવામાં આવશે. વધુમાં, નીચેના કેસોએ આ ખાસ સમયગાળા હેઠળ ધ્યાનમાં લેવામાં આવશે નહીં:

- ટ્રાન્સફર કરનાર અને ટ્રાન્સફર કરાવનાર વચ્ચેના ખોટા વિવાદ હોય તેવા કેસ.
- રોકાણકારો શિશલ અને સુરક્ષા બંડોળ (આઈઈપીએફ) માં ટ્રાન્સફર કરાયેલી સિક્યોરિટીઝ.

આ ખાસ સમયગાળાનો લાભ લેવા માંગતા રોકાણકારો કંપનીના રજિસ્ટ્રાર અને ટ્રાન્સફર એજન્ટ (આરટીએ), એમયુએફટી ઇન્ટરફોન ઇન્ડિયા પ્રાઇવેટ લિમિટેડ (અગાઉનું નામ રિંક ઇન્ટરફોન ઇન્ડિયા પ્રાઇવેટ લિમિટેડ), ૫૦૬-૫૦૮, અમરનાથ બિઝનેસ સેન્ટર-૧, ગાલા બિઝનેસ સેન્ટરની બાજુમાં સેન્ટ એવિસસ કોલેજ કોન્ટે પાસે, ઓફ સી.જી. રોડ, એલિસબિજ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૭, ગુજરાત, ભારત. ફોન : ૦૭૯-૨૬૪૬૫૧૯૬, ઈમેલ : [investor.helpdesk@in.mmps.mufg.com](mailto:investor.helpdesk@in.mmps.mufg.com), વેબસાઇટ : [www.in.mmps.mufg.com](http://www.in.mmps.mufg.com) પર સંપર્ક કરી શકે છે.

તારીખ : ૧૩ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૬  
સ્થળ : મુંબઈ

સહી/-  
**શ્રીતા ગિરોત્રા**  
કંપની સીક્રેટરી

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**For ARUGN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Lallit Jain**  
Director  
DIN 00125152

**ARUGN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
(Erstwhile ARUGN HERBALS PRIVATE LIMITED)  
Corporate Identification Number : U74900DL2021PTC388342  
Reg. Address: B-46, Goel House Road No 28, Vishal Enclave Near Eternity, Delhi-110027

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026  
(Refer Regulation 52(8) read with regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                 | Standalone    |            | Consolidated  |            |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                             | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter ended | Year Ended |
|         |                                                                                                                                             | 30-Jun-26     | 30-Jun-25  | 30-Jun-26     | 30-Jun-25  |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                | 193.29        | -          | 362.79        | 13,240.80  |
| 2       | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | (2,705.67)    | (0.03)     | (5,348.23)    | (1,243.52) |
| 3       | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | (2,705.67)    | (0.03)     | (5,348.23)    | (1,243.52) |
| 4       | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | (860.72)      | (0.03)     | (5,257.23)    | 292.02     |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (860.72)      | (0.03)     | (5,257.23)    | 310.04     |
| 6       | Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                | 4.00          | 4.00       | 4.00          | 4.00       |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                    |               |            | (5,258.17)    |            |
| 8       | Securities Premium Account                                                                                                                  | NA            | NA         | NA            | NA         |
| 9       | Net worth                                                                                                                                   | (6,114.90)    | 3.03       | (5,254.17)    | 2,514.73   |
| 10      | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt                                                                                                     | 58,912.48     | NA         | 58,701.89     | 58,994.08  |
| 11      | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares                                                                                                    | NA            | NA         | NA            | NA         |
| 12      | Debt Equity Ratio                                                                                                                           | (9.63)        | NA         | (11.17)       | 23.46      |
| 13      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In Rupees)                                                |               |            |               |            |
| 13.1    | Basic                                                                                                                                       | (2,151.81)    | (0.07)     | (13,143.08)   | 775.10     |
| 13.2    | Diluted                                                                                                                                     | (2,151.81)    | (0.07)     | (13,143.08)   | 775.10     |
| 14      | Capital Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                  | NA            | NA         | NA            | NA         |
| 15      | Debtenture Redemption Reserve                                                                                                               | NA            | NA         | NA            | NA         |
| 16      | Debt Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                                 | (0.04)        | NA         | (0.01)        | 1.19       |
| 17      | Interest Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                             | (0.03)        | NA         | (0.01)        | 1.34       |

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the BSE and the listed entity (<https://arugntech.com/>).  
b) For the other line items covered in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL (<https://www.bseindia.com/>).  
c) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**For ARUGN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Lallit Jain**  
Director  
DIN 00125152

Place: Delhi  
Date: August 12, 2026



**મરક્યુરી ઇવી-ટેક લીમીટેડ**  
CIN : L27109GJ1986PLC008770  
રજી.ઓફીસ: પ્લોટ નં. ૨૮, નેશનલ હાઇવે નં. ૮, મંગલેજ, વડોદરા, કરજી, ગુજરાત-૩૯૧૨૪૩  
ઇમેઇલ : [cs@mercuryevtech.com](mailto:cs@mercuryevtech.com) | વેબસાઇટ : <https://mercuryevtech.com/> ફોન: +૯૧ ૨૬૫-૨૨૨૨૭૭૭

**૩૦ જુન, ૨૦૨૬ ના રોજ પુરા થતાં ત્રિમાસિકના અનઓડિટેડ નાણાંકિય પરિણામો**

સિક્યોરીટીઝ અને એક્સચેન્જ બોર્ડ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા (સિસ્ટીંગ ઓબ્લીગેશન્સ અને ડિસ્ક્લોઝર રીકવાયરમેન્ટ્સ) નિયમનો, ૨૦૧૫ના નિયમન ૩૩ અન્વયે, ઓડિટ કમીટીની ભલામણોને આધારે, મરક્યુરી ઇવી-ટેક લીમીટેડ (કંપની)ના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડાયરેક્ટર્સે ૧૩ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૬ ના રોજ યોજાયેલ તેમની બેઠકમાં ૩૦ જુન, ૨૦૨૬ ના રોજ પુરા થતાં ત્રિમાસિકના નાણાંકિય પરિણામો તેમજ સ્ટેચ્યુટરી ઓડિટરોએ જમા કરાયેલ લીમીટેડ રીવ્યુ રીપોર્ટ મંજૂર કર્યા હતાં.

ઉપરોક્ત ઓડિટેડ નાણાંકિય પરિણામો તેમજ તેના પરનો સ્ટેચ્યુટરી ઓડિટરનો લીમીટેડ રીપોર્ટ <https://mercuryevtech.com/investor.html> ઉપર ઉપલબ્ધ છે અને જણાવેલ નાણાંકિય પરિણામો નીચે આપેલ ક્લીક રીસ્પોન્સ (ક્લિકઅર) કોડ સ્ક્રીન કરીને પણ મેળવી શકાશે.

તારીખ: ૧૩.૦૮.૨૦૨૬  
સ્થળ: વડોદરા



મરક્યુરી ઇવી-ટેક લીમીટેડ વતી  
સહી/-  
જયેશ રાયચંદભાઈ ઠક્કર  
ચેરમેન અને મેનેજિંગ ડાયરેક્ટર  
DIN : 01631093



**VERANDA LEARNING SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
CIN:L74999TN2018PLC125880 | Website [www.verandalearning.com](http://www.verandalearning.com) | Telephone: 04446901007  
Registered Office:G.R. Complex First floor No.807- 808, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600035

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

| Sr. No | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                              | Consolidated (INR Lakhs)               |                                    |                                         |
|--------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|
|        |                                                                                                                                          | Quarter ended 30-June-2026 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31-March-2026 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30- June-2025 (Unaudited) |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                             | 15,147.83                              | 51,875.13                          | 12,296.86                               |
| 2      | Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax and Exceptional Items                                                                                       | 3,042.03                               | 6,653.80                           | 431.89                                  |
| 3      | Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional Items                                                                                 | 3,042.03                               | 15,264.06                          | 431.89                                  |
| 4      | Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax                                                                                                              | 3,387.35                               | 12,975.11                          | 591.83                                  |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (aftertax) | 3,387.08                               | 12,936.65                          | 599.16                                  |
| 6      | Paid -up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)                                                                               | 9,632.07                               | 9,616.96                           | 7,439.62                                |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2026                                     |                                        | 86,218.87                          |                                         |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each)                                                                                                      |                                        |                                    |                                         |
|        | Basic                                                                                                                                    | 3.03                                   | 11.84                              | -0.09                                   |
|        | Diluted                                                                                                                                  | 3.00                                   | 11.73                              | -0.09                                   |

**Note:**  
1. The above Un-Audited Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on August 13, 2026.  
2. The complete Un-audited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) along with Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.verandalearning.com/web/application/files/9217/8661/2236/Q1FY27.pdf> and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code given below.

Date : August 13, 2026  
Place : Chennai

  
For Veranda Learning Solutions Limited  
Sd/-  
**Kalpathi S Suresh**  
Executive Director cum Chairman  
(DIN: 00526480)